APS12625I-6I-DS
MCO-0001937
PACKAGE
5-Pin SOT23-W (Suffix LH)
Not to scale
Functional Block Diagram
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
•	 Flexible and easy-to-use sensor for motors/encoders

Package Designa on
  LHA – 5-pin SOT23W Surface Mount
Complete Part Number Format
Device Type
1262 X
Output Type
  5 – Pin 1, Speed of target movement
         Pin 2, Direction of target movement
  6 – Pin 1, Output from X or Z Hall channel*
         Pin 2, Output from Y or X Hall channel*
  * Corresponding output signal depends on selected Sensing Axes
APS 12625I
Temperature Coefficient (TC)
  A – Flat
  F – Ferrite
Power-on State (POS)
  _ – POS is HIGH
  P – POS is user se able
-
APS 12626I
Configura on Op ons
Speed &
Direc on
Quadrature
I
  I – Industrial
Variant
RoHS
COMPLIANT
On a single silicon chip, these devices include: three Hall plates
(one planar and two vertical), a multiplexer, a small-signal amplifier,
chopper stabilization, a Schmitt trigger, and two NMOS output
transistors that can sink up to 10 mA continuously. They operate
from a regulated supply voltage of  2.8 to 5.5 V.
The small geometries of the BiCMOS process allow these devices
to be offered in an ultrasmall package. Package designator “LH”
indicates a modified SOT23-W surface-mount package. This
package is RoHS-compliant and lead (Pb) free, with 100% matte
tin leadframe plating.
Precision 2D Hall-Effect Speed and Direction
Sensors for Industrial Motion Control
High-reliability magnetic sensing for Industrial motors, fans, robotics, and consumer appliances
APS12625I and
APS12626I
3
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS: May require derating at maximum conditions; see application information
Characteristic Symbol Notes Rating Unit
Package Thermal Resistance RθJA Package LH-5 4-layer board based on the JEDEC standard JESD51-7 124 °C/W
* Additional thermal information available on the Allegro website.
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Temperature (°C)
Po